
    
GEMS Egypt British International Schools  

Academic calendar 2022/2023 
Aug 2022 

S M T W T F S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31    

       
 

 

 Feb 2023 

S M T W T F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28     

       
 

 

 Important Dates 

 

ELT return to school  Sunday 14th August 

New Staff arrival  Wednesday 17th August 

All staff return to school   Sunday 21st August 

Provisional Results day for: 

Cambridge AL/AS  Thursday 11th August 

Cambridge IGSCE/OL  Thursday 18th August 

Edexcel IAL/IAS  Thursday 18th August 

Edexcel IGSE  Thursday 25th August 

Term 1 

 

New Parent Orientation Day Thursday 1st September 

Meet the teacher Day  Sunday 4th September 

Start of term 1  Monday 5th September 

Staff Inset day  Wednesday 5th October 

Armed Forces PH   Thursday, 6th October 

Prophet Mohamed’s   Sunday 9th October 

Birthday PH 

Mid-term break  9th to 13th October 

Term 1 ends (Half-Day)   Thursday 15th December 
Winter Break  18th December 2022 to 

   8th January 2023 

Coptic Christmas PH  Saturday 7th January 2023 

Term 2 

 

Staff Inset day  Sunday 8th January 

Start of term 2  Monday 9th January 

Revolution Day PH  Thursday 26th January 

Mid-term break  26th February to 2nd March  

Ramadan begins  Thursday 23rd March  

Term 2 ends (Half-Day)   13th April  

Spring break  16th to 20th April 

Eastern Easter PH  Sunday 16th April  

Sham El Nessim PH   Monday 17th April 

Eid El Fitr PH 21st to 23rd April 

Term 3 

 

Start of term 3  Monday 24th April 

Staff Inset day  Wednesday 26th April 

Sinai Liberation Day  Thursday 27th April 

Labor Day  Thursday 4th May  

Term 3 ends (Half Day)  Monday 26th June 

Eid Al Adha PH  27th to 29th June  

 

 Start & End of term dates 

 School Holidays 

 Public Holidays (PH) 

 Holy month of Ramadan 

 Staff Inset days 

 New Parents Orientation Day 

 Meet the teacher Day 

 Provisional Results day for IGSE/AL 
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